
 

 

KANNALAND MUNICIPALITY 
 
CONTRACT NO:  KANNA 03/20 
 
FOR 
 
PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS IN THE 
KANNALAND MUNICIPAL AREA FOR A THREE (3) YEAR PERIOD 

 
T1.1 TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 
 
 
Kannaland Municipality, invites Consulting engineers to tender for the appointment on a panel of 
engineers to provide Electrical, Mechanical, Structural & Civil Engineering, Environmental, Water & 
Sewage, Water and Sewerage treatment plant process Engineering, Project Management, 
Geotechnical and Transportation Engineering for various projects in the Kannaland area to be 
executed on behalf of the Kannaland Municipality for a period of three (3) years. 
 
Preferences are offered to tenderers who tender in accordance with the Preferential Procurement 
Regulations, 2011.

 

 
Only tenderers who are in possession of a valid Tax Clearance certificate and/or a B-BBEE scorecard 
are eligible to submit tenders.

 

 
Tenderers must be registered on the Kannaland Municipality’s Supplier Database and Central 
Supplier Database (CSD). 
 
Tenderers who are not registered on the Kannaland Municipality’s Supplier Database and the Central 
Supplier Database(CSD) are not precluded from submitting tenders but must however be registered 
prior to the evaluation of their tenders in order for their tenders to be responsive. 
 
Tender Documents will be available from Monday, 02 March 2020 during working hours (07:30 to 
16:00 Monday to Friday). 
 
The physical address for collection of the Tender Documents is: 
Kannaland Municipality – Supply Chain Office 
26 Church Street 
Ladismith 
6655 
 
A non-refundable tender deposit of R427.35 payable in cash or by bank-guaranteed cheque made out 
in favour of the Employer is required on collection of the Tender Documents.  
 
Payment can be made at the following physical address: 
Kannaland Municipality – Cashiers 
32 Church Street 
Ladismith 
6655 
 
Any SCM queries relating to this tender may be addressed to: 
Supply Chain Management: 
Mr. Eben Van Rooi 
Tel: 028 551 8000 
Fax: 028 551 1766 
Email: eben@kannaland.gov.za  
 
Any technical queries relating to this tender may be addressed to: 
Infrastructure Service Department: 
Mr. Nico Jonker 
Tel: 028 551 8000 
Fax: 028 551 1766 
Email: nico@kannaland.gov.za  

mailto:eben@kannaland.gov.za
mailto:nico@kannaland.gov.za


 

 

A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of the Employer will take place on Tuesday, 
10 March 2020 at the Liabrary Hall, Oueen Street in Ladismith, commencing at 11h00. 
 
The closing time and date for the receipt of tenders is 12h00 on Friday, 03 April 2020.  
 
The tender box of the Municipality is accessible during normal office hours from 07:30 to 16:00 
Monday to Friday and is located at the Kannaland Municipal offices, 32 Church Street, Ladismith. 
 
Telephonic, facsimile, email and late tenders will not be accepted.   
 
Tenders may only be submitted on the Tender Documents that are issued.  
 
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the 
Tender Data. 
 
NOTICE NR: 18/2020 
 
 
R STEVENS 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
 


